USER MANUAL
EE060 - Humidity and Temperature Probe with Voltage Output
General
The EE060 probe is designed for the measurement of humidity and temperature. It incorporates the E+E humidity and temperature
sensing element HCT01, which is very well protected against environmental influences.
Scope of Supply
EE060 according ordering guide
Caution
For accurate measurement of the relative humidity (RH) and temperature (T) it is essential that the temperature of the probe and
mainly of the sensing head is same as the temperature of the air to measure. Avoid mounting the EE060 probe in a way which
creates temperature gradients along the probe.
 � The device and mainly the sensing head shall not be exposed to extreme mechanical stress.
 � The device must be operated with the filter cap on at all times. Do not touch the sensing element inside the sensing head.
 � While replacing the filter cap (because of pollution for instance) against an original E+E spare one please take very good care to
not touch the sensing element.
 � During site cleaning or sterilization process the sensing head can be protected with the optional protection cap for 12 mm probes
(HA010783 refer to datasheet “Accessories”).
Spare Parts (refer to datasheet „Accessories“)
Description Order code
 � Membrane filter cap HA010118
 � Metal grid filter cap HA010119
Electrical Connection
Important note:
The manufacturer cannot be held responsible for personal injuries or damage to property as a result of incorrect handling, installation,
wiring, power supply and maintenance of the device.
Connector version  Cable version
Connector 4 pole (Type E9)  Cable (Type E8)
EE060-M1AxFxE9 (RH and T with M12 connector) EE060-M1AxFxE8 (RH and T with cable)
        +
-
+
-
+
-
+
-
Supply voltage:
according to technical
data
V+ (white)
GND (brown)
RH (green)
T (yellow)
V V
1...V+
2...RH-out
3...GND
4...T-out
Dimensions in mm (inch)
Connector version  Cable version
34 (1.34)101.5 (4)
99.5 (3.92)
M
12
x1
11
 (0.43)
Ø
12
 (0
.4
7)
   Cable length: 0.5m (1.6ft) / 1.5m (4.9ft) / 3m (9.8ft)
34 (1.34)106 (4.17)
Ø
12
 (0
.4
7)
1 2
3
4
5
6
7 8
Find this document and further product information on our website at www.epluse.com/ee060.
1 2